

\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 151/2018

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE ..... Appellant

Through Mr.Vineet Sharma and Mr.Akshay  
Saxena, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR RASTOGI ..... Respondent

Through Ms.Astha Chetan, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**11.02.2020**

At joint request, renotify on 5.5.2020.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2020/rk**