



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 151/2018**

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Appellant

Through: **Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel & Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate**

versus

ASHOK KUMAR RASTOGI Respondent

Through: **Mr. Priyadarsh Manish, Mrs. Anjali
Jha Manish & Ms. Divya Rastogi, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER
10.01.2023**

%

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, renotify on
10.04.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2023

ns