



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 151/2018

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR RASTOGI

.....Respondent
Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

ORDER
09.04.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 18.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 9, 2026