



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 151/2018**

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate.**

versus

ASHOK KUMAR RASTOGIRespondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that notice issued to the respondent has returned unserved with remarks “left the address”.

2. Hence, issue non-bailable warrants against the respondent and notice to the surety, returnable on 16.11.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 18, 2026

p'ma